
	  

	  

	  
PARKFIELD	  COMMUNITY	  SCHOOL	  

PRIMARY	  PE	  AND	  SPORT	  PREMIUM	  2015-‐2016	  
	  

Total	  Allocation:	  
£10880	  

It	  is	  expected	  that	  schools	  will	  see	  an	  improvement	  against	  the	  following	  5	  key	  indicators:	  
1. The	  engagement	  of	  all	  pupils	  in	  regular	  physical	  activity	  –	  kick	  starting	  healthy	  active	  

lifestyles;	  
2. The	  profile	  of	  PE	  and	  sport	  being	  raised	  across	  the	  school	  as	  a	  tool	  for	  whole	  school	  

improvement;	  
3. Increased	  confidence,	  knowledge	  and	  skills	  of	  all	  staff	  in	  teaching	  PE	  and	  sport;	  
4. Broader	  experience	  of	  a	  range	  of	  sports	  and	  activities	  offered	  to	  pupils;	  
5. Increased	  participation	  in	  competitive	  sport.	  

Key	  
Indicator	  
Numbers	  

School	  focus/planned	  
impact	  on	  pupils	  

Actions	  to	  achieve	   Planned	  
funding	  

Actual	  
funding	  

Impact	  on	  pupils	  

1,	  2,	  5	   Increase	  the	  number	  of	  
opportunities	  the	  
children	  have	  to	  engage	  
in	  sports	  (including	  
inter-‐school	  
competitions)	  

Employ	  two	  sports	  coaches	   £8,690	  
	  
£0	  
	  
	  
	  
£50	  
	  
£40	  

£6,843.43	  
	  
£0	  
	  
	  
	  
£350	  
	  
£40	  

2	  after	  school	  clubs	  offered	  
daily	  offering	  a	  wide	  range	  of	  
different	  activities.	  More	  
children	  able	  to	  attend	  more	  
clubs.	  
Sports	  clubs	  offered	  alongside	  
breakfast	  clubs	  in	  the	  morning.	  
	  
Increase	  in	  participation	  of	  
inter	  school	  games.	  	  	  

Start	  extra	  clubs	  for	  
children	  both	  before,	  
during	  and	  after	  school.	  
	  
Fuel	  costs	  for	  travel	  to	  
other	  schools	  
Participation	  in	  Football	  
League	  



4	   Ensure	  staff	  have	  the	  
appropriate	  PE	  
equipment	  to	  deliver	  
sessions	  

Audit	  of	  PE	  stock.	   	  
	  
	  
£500	  
	  
£500	  
	  
	  
	  
£50	  
	  
	  
£400	  

	  
Total	  for	  
all	  
equipment:	  
£1,766.13	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
£62.72	  
	  
	  
£1400	  

Children	  have	  the	  correct	  
equipment	  to	  participate	  in	  a	  
range	  of	  different	  sports	  and	  
activities	  both	  within	  
curriculum	  time	  and	  during	  
after	  school	  sports	  clubs	  and	  
competitions.	  	  
	  
KS2	  children	  provided	  with	  the	  
opportunity	  to	  learn	  new	  skills	  
linked	  to	  dance.	  Broader	  
experience	  of	  different	  genres	  
of	  dance.	  Children	  able	  to	  
perform	  their	  final	  piece	  to	  
others	  within	  the	  school.	  	  

Purchase	  of	  replacement	  
equipment	  
Purchase	  of	  equipment	  for	  
new	  sports	  offered	  i.e.	  
touch	  rugby	  and	  handball.	  
	  
Purchase	  of	  rewards	  and	  
medals	  
	  
To	  employ	  an	  provider	  to	  
deliver	  Bollywood	  dancing	  

2,	  5	   Increase	  participation	  
and	  enjoyment	  of	  sports	  

Trip	  to	  Edgbaston	  cricket	  
ground.	  

£75	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
£275	  

£77.91	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
	  
£275	  

Increased	  enthusiasm	  from	  
pupils	  relating	  to	  school	  sports.	  
Opportunities	  for	  them	  to	  
broaden	  their	  first	  hand	  
experiences	  of	  competitive	  
sport	  outside	  of	  the	  school	  
environment.	  	  	  
	  
Profile	  of	  sport	  raised	  amongst	  
the	  pupils.	  	  

Trip	  to	  Old	  Trafford	  
	  
	  
	  
Visit	  from	  British	  Gymnast	  
–	  Helen	  Galashan	  for	  Year	  5	  
and	  6	  pupils	  

3	   To	  develop	  staff	  
competence	  and	  

Sports	  coaches	  to	  model	  
lessons	  to	  staff.	  

See	  top	  of	  
sheet.	  

	  
	  

Through	  supporting/teaching	  
alongside	  the	  sport’s	  coach	  



confidence	  with	  
delivering	  the	  PE	  
curriculum	  	  

CPD	  for	  staff	  when	  
required	  (including	  subject	  
leader).	  

£300	  
	  
	  
	  
£0	  

£0	  
	  
	  
	  
£0	  
	  

staff’s	  confidence	  and	  
knowledge	  has	  increased.	  	  

Monitoring	  of	  clubs.	  

	  
	  


