

PARKFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL PRIMARY PE AND SPORT PREMIUM 2015-2016



Total Allocation:
£10880

It is expected that schools will see an improvement against the following 5 key indicators:

- 1. The engagement of all pupils in regular physical activity kick starting healthy active lifestyles;
- 2. The profile of PE and sport being raised across the school as a tool for whole school improvement;
- 3. Increased confidence, knowledge and skills of all staff in teaching PE and sport;
- 4. Broader experience of a range of sports and activities offered to pupils;

5. Increased participation in competitive sport.

Key Indicator Numbers	School focus/planned impact on pupils	Actions to achieve	Planned funding	Actual funding	Impact on pupils
1, 2, 5	Increase the number of	Employ two sports coaches	£8,690	£6,843.43	2 after school clubs offered
	opportunities the	Start extra clubs for			daily offering a wide range of
	children have to engage	children both before,	£0	£0	different activities. More
	in sports (including	during and after school.			children able to attend more
	inter-school				clubs.
	competitions)	Fuel costs for travel to			Sports clubs offered alongside
		other schools	£50	£350	breakfast clubs in the morning.
		Participation in Football			
		League	£40	£40	Increase in participation of
		_			inter school games.

4	Ensure staff have the appropriate PE equipment to deliver sessions	Audit of PE stock. Purchase of replacement equipment Purchase of equipment for new sports offered i.e. touch rugby and handball.	£500 £500	Total for all equipment: £1,766.13	Children have the correct equipment to participate in a range of different sports and activities both within curriculum time and during after school sports clubs and competitions.
		Purchase of rewards and medals	£50	£62.72	KS2 children provided with the opportunity to learn new skills linked to dance. Broader
		To employ an provider to deliver Bollywood dancing	£400	£1400	experience of different genres of dance. Children able to perform their final piece to others within the school.
2, 5	Increase participation and enjoyment of sports	Trip to Edgbaston cricket ground. Trip to Old Trafford Visit from British Gymnast - Helen Galashan for Year 5 and 6 pupils	£275	£77.91	Increased enthusiasm from pupils relating to school sports. Opportunities for them to broaden their first hand experiences of competitive sport outside of the school environment. Profile of sport raised amongst the pupils.
3	To develop staff competence and	Sports coaches to model lessons to staff.	See top of sheet.		Through supporting/teaching alongside the sport's coach

confidence with	CPD for staff when	£300	£0	staff's confidence and
delivering the PE	required (including subject			knowledge has increased.
curriculum	leader).			
	Monitoring of clubs.			
	_	£0	£0	